Approved Denied

Action taken ts_/ 4/ 5%

Other:

n ‘
Verified by: %/%

7

WASILLA CITY COUNCIL ACTION MEMORANDUM AM No. 05-20

TITLE: CONTRACT AMENDMENT TO BIG DIPPER CONSTRUCTION IN THE
AMOUNT OF $50,000 FOR THE CITY’S ROAD SERVICES RENTAL
EQUIPMENT CONTRACT

Agenda of: May 9, 2005 Date: April 29, 2005
Originator: Public Works Director
Route to: Department Signature/Date
Police
Recreational and Cultural Services
Library, Museum .
X Public Works I / I
Planning _— A. 24 ]e<]
X Finance *signature required O, y R
X Clerk % % ,

.
REVIEWED BY MAYOR DIANNE M. KELLER: l\&l(LW M. \CUL@/

FISCAL IMPACT: [X yes $50,000 or [ | no Funds Available X yes [ | no
Account name/number:  110-4320-432.45-03 Road Upgrading

SUMMARY STATEMENT: This contract amendment is to improve drainage and road
base material in preparation for strip paving this year. This amendment will also
continue work on E. Riley Extension, which is required to the replat City owned
property for purchase by the church.

STAFF RECOMMENDED ACTION: Council is requested to authorize the contract
amendment to Big Dipper Construction in the amount of $50,000 for road upgrading.

City of Wasilla ‘ AM No. 05-20
Page 1 of 1



